

Camee Lipa Homeowners' Assocration, Inc.

HLURB Reg. No. 15447 • TIN No. 420-931-299-000

Brgy. Tibig, Lipa City, Batangas

Website: camellalipahoa com

Contact No.: 09175785171; Email: hoaofficial@camellalipahoa.com

BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 2021-045

RESOLUTION TO APPROVED THE DISBURSEMENT OF TWENTY THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY PESOS (P 20,390.00) AS A BUDGET FOR THE RENOVATION AND BUETIFICATION OF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT OFFICE

WHEREAS, in the meeting of the Board of Directors last November 06, 2021, of Camella Lipa Homeowners Association Inc., where a quorum was present and acted upon all throughout, the following proposals were made:

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	TOTAL
Flat Latex White	2	Liter	P 360.00
Sahara	1	Pack	P 50.00
Sealant Gun	1	pcs	P 120.00
Steel Brush	1	pcs	P 80.00
Paint Brush 4	2	pcs	P 170.00
Baby Roller	1	pcs	P 65.00
Sealant Clear	1	pcs	P 170.00
Galon Plexibond	1	gallon	P 760.00
Plexiband	1	gallon	P 760.00
Ephoxy Primergray	2	gallon	P 1720.00
Lacquer thinner	1	gallon	P 250.00
P, Brush 2	2	pcs	P 70.00
B-roller	1	pcs	P 65.00
Cut off #14	2	pcs	P 400.00
C.disc	10	pcs	P 200.00
Neutralizer	2	can	P 40.00
Brush 2	2	pcs	P 35.00
Flat Latex	1	gallon	P 560.00
Liha #100	4	pcs	P 80.00
Liha #200	3	pcs	P 45.00
P.tray	1	pcs	P 50.00
Brush 2	1	pcs	P 35.00
Gloss Latex	2	gallon	P 1240.00
Brush 2	1	pcs	P 35.00
Wire #4	6	pcs	P 120.00
Volt #14	1	pcs	P 180.00
Epoxy primer	1	gallon	P 650.00
lacquer	1	gallon	P 260.00
Seat Gray paint	1	gallon	P 640.00
Choco Brown paint	1	L	P 180.00
Labor			P 11,000.00
	4 16 (4)		111,000.00
		TOTAL	P 20,390.00
And the same of th		IOIAL	1 20,390.00

WHEREAS, that the Camella Lipa Homeowners' Association, Inc. through its Board of Directors unanimously approved the disbursement of Twenty Thousand Three Hundred Ninety (P 20,390.00) as a budget for the renovation and beutification of Property Pesos Management office.





Came Lipa Homeowners' Association, Inc.

HLURB Reg. No. 15447 • TIN No. 420-931-299-000

Brgy. Tibig, Lipa City, Batangas

Website: camellalipahoa.com

Contact No.: 09175785171; Email: hoaofficial@camellalipahoa.com

WHEREAS, the said amount will be payable to Marie Joy T. Evangelista, Property Manager of Camella Lipa and subject for liquidation.

WHEREAS, AS IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Camella Lipa Homeowners' Association, Inc.

through its Board of D Thousand Three Hundred and beutification of Prope	Ninety Pesos	ly approved the disbursement of Two. (P 20,390.00) as a budget for the renovation.
SIGNED this	_ at Camella Lipa,	Tibig, Lipa City, Batangas by the Board
Directors of Camella Lipa Homeowner's	Association, Inc.	
		TAMPO IP
	GUILLERMO O	CAMPO JR.
EDISON HERNANDEZ Vice-President KRISTIVE ALDAY Secretary		RHEA MULINGBAYAN Treasurer JULIAN FERNANDO RUNIO P.R.O.
NAME	TIN NO.	VALID ID
Guillermo Ocampo Jr. Edison Hernandez Rhea Mulingbayan Kristine Alday Julian Fernando Runio		
Doc. No Page No Book No Geries of 2021	NOT	ARY PUBLIC

CAMELLA LIPA HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION is Professionally Managed by:



of